
0 

Higher Technical J.nstitute 
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

A SURVEY ON THE USE OF TIIE PERSONAL 
, COMPUfER ON THE DESIGN OFELECI'RICAL 

SERVICES OF A BUllDING 

rBy 
PANAYIOTOU c~os 

E. 1128 

June 1998 



A SURVEY ON THE USE OF THE 

PERSONAL COMPUTER ON THE 

DESING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICES 

OF A BUILDING 

CHARALAMBOS PANAYIOTOU 

HTI DIPLOMA PROJECT 

E.1128 

Nicosia 1998 



A survey on the use of the personal computer on the design of 

Electrical services of a building. 

Project Report submitted by: 

Charalambos Panayiotou 

in part satisfaction 

of the award Diploma of Technician Engineer 

in Electrical Engineering of Higher Technical Institute. 

June 1998 

i I-lID-PER PROJECT NO. 1 !i '-_. I _ . 

I -r-- C" . -"C ., t ~ 
1 i 1= .r-lNI '/-;, C) 0 G3d 
1 tt,IQ-rj-'-' n- ,: I 0<.--0 " 
~ ! I .. \..1 I I '-, I L:. 
.--~.----______ I.~ __ ~ . 



To my father Andreas, 

my mother Maro, 

my grandmother Niki, 

my sister Dina 

and to all my friends 



Contents 

Contents 

Acknowledgements 

Introduction 

Chapter 1: A surrey in Cyprus about the use of computer in 

electrical installations 

Chapter 2: 

Chapter 3: 

Chapter 4: 

1.1 Introduction 

1.2 Results of the Research 

1.3 Conclusion 

Auto-CAD 

2.1 Introduction 

2.2 Typical example 

Useful programms for carrying out calculations 

3.1 Introduction 

3.2 Computer Aided Design Calculations for cable selections 

3.2.1 Radial circuit - typical example 

3.2.2 Socket outlet circuit typical example 

3.2.3 Guidance to the user 

3.2.4 Program 

3.3 Computer Aided design for lighting protection 

3.3.1 Operation of the program 

3.3.2 Program 

3.3.3 Typical example 

Hevacomp Welcome to Hevacomp 

4.3 Typical example 

11 

III 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

21 



Chapter 5: Microstation 

Chapter 6: A survey in Internet about the programs exists for 

calculations in an electrical installation 

6.1 Introduction 

6.2 Programs for cable selection 

6.2.1 QUI/CABLE - CABLING Design Support System 

6.2.2.1 Introduction 

6.2.2 CYM CAP 

6.2.2.1 Introduction 

6.3 Program for lighting calculations 

6.3.1 Lightcalc 

6.3.1.1 Introduction 

6.4 Programs for lEE Calculations 

6.4.1 Cablecalc for windows 

6.4.1.1 Introduction 

6.4.2 Cablecalc "PLUS" for windows 

6.4.2.2 Introduction 

6.5 Program for lighting calculations 

6.5.1 DBS - COMPASS 1450 

6.5.1.1 Introduction 

Chapter 7: Program for carrying out calculations 

7.1 Calculux Indoor 

Chapter 8: Proposals 

28 

31} 
! 

31 

33 

33 

34 

3€ 

3~ 

3'} 

3~ 

'I/O 
41 

4t. 

4.l 

4f 

4! 

41· 

41 

4~ 

51... 



Acknowledgements 

I would like to thank my supervisor Mr. A. Georgiou for his valuable help throughout 

the project period as well as Mr A. Kourtellis and all those who had helped me in one 

on another way so that this project be accomplished. 

r 



Introduction 

The computers are widely used nowadays and play an important role in our life. 

The invasion of computers in all activities of our life is already a fact and the use of 

them is the only way to the future. 

The whole idea of this project is to apply the programs that an electrical engineering 

is using for the design of electrical services of a building. 

The wide large number of calculation and designs is the only reason that an 

electrical engineering must learn now to use those programs. 

I hope this project will help Electrical Engineers to understand the importance and 

later use of those programs. 

The author 

Ch. Panayiotou 



1.1. Introduction 

By contact with various professionals and the guidance of my supervisor 

I have carried out a research to all the companies of Cyprus about the 

use of the computer or computer programs in Electrical Installation of a 

building. 

2 


