Higher Technical Institute ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

DIPLOMA PROJECT

A SURVEY ON THE USE OF THE PERSONAL COMPUTER ON THE DESIGN OF ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A BUILDING

> By PANAYIOTOU CHARALAMBOS E. 1128

> > June 1998

A SURVEY ON THE USE OF THE PERSONAL COMPUTER ON THE DESING OF ELECTRICAL SERVICES OF A BUILDING

CHARALAMBOS PANAYIOTOU

HTI DIPLOMA PROJECT E.1128

Nicosia 1998

2863

A survey on the use of the personal computer on the design of Electrical services of a building.

Project Report submitted by:

Charalambos Panayiotou

in part satisfaction

of the award Diploma of Technician Engineer

in Electrical Engineering of Higher Technical Institute.

June 1998



To my father Andreas, my mother Maro, my grandmother Niki, my sister Dina and to all my friends

Contents

Contents		1
Acknowledgements		11
Introduction		111
Chapter 1:	A surrey in Cyprus about the use of computer in	
	electrical installations	1
	1.1 Introduction	2
	1.2 Results of the Research	3
	1.3 Conclusion	5
Chapter 2:	Auto-CAD	6
	2.1 Introduction	7
	2.2 Typical example	9
Chapter 3:	Useful programms for carrying out calculations	10
	3.1 Introduction	11
	3.2 Computer Aided Design Calculations for cable selections	12
	3.2.1 Radial circuit - typical example	13
	3.2.2 Socket outlet circuit typical example	14
	3.2.3 Guidance to the user	15
	3.2.4 Program	16
	3.3 Computer Aided design for lighting protection	17
	3.3.1 Operation of the program	18
	3.3.2 Program	19
	3.3.3 Typical example	
Chapter 4:	Hevacomp Welcome to Hevacomp	21
	4.3 Typical example	27

Chapter 5: Microstation

Chapter 6:	A survey in Internet about the programs exists for	
	calculations in an electrical installation	31
	6.1 Introduction	32
	6.2 Programs for cable selection	33
	6.2.1 QUI/CABLE - CABLING Design Support System	33
	6.2.2.1 Introduction	34
	6.2.2 CYM CAP	36
	6.2.2.1 Introduction	371
	6.3 Program for lighting calculations	39
	6.3.1 Lightcalc	39
	6.3.1.1 Introduction	B10
	6.4 Programs for IEE Calculations	41
	6.4.1 Cablecalc for windows	4 Z
	6.4.1.1 Introduction	4.3
	6.4.2 Cablecalc "PLUS" for windows	4 5
	6.4.2.2 Introduction	4 5
	6.5 Program for lighting calculations	47
	6.5.1 DBS - COMPASS 1450	47
	6.5.1.1 Introduction	47
Chapter 7:	Program for carrying out calculations	49
	7.1 Calculux Indoor	50
Chapter 8:	Proposals	51

28

1.2

Acknowledgements

I would like to thank my supervisor Mr. A. Georgiou for his valuable help throughout the project period as well as Mr A. Kourtellis and all those who had helped me in one on another way so that this project be accomplished.

F

Introduction

The computers are widely used nowadays and play an important role in our life.

The invasion of computers in all activities of our life is already a fact and the use of them is the only way to the future.

The whole idea of this project is to apply the programs that an electrical engineering is using for the design of electrical services of a building.

The wide large number of calculation and designs is the only reason that an electrical engineering must learn now to use those programs.

I hope this project will help Electrical Engineers to understand the importance and later use of those programs.

The author

Ch. Panayiotou

1.1. Introduction

By contact with various professionals and the guidance of my supervisor I have carried out a research to all the companies of Cyprus about the use of the computer or computer programs in Electrical Installation of a building.